Book 3776 Page 522

**2023034238 00110**FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$62.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 10/05/2023 02:10:19 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS

BY: CARLA B FLEMING, DPTY

BK: RE 3776 PG: 522 - 523

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$62.00			
Parcel Identifier No. 6835-80-2854 Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: The Law Offices of Brent F. King, PLLC, 264 Latitu	de Lane, Ste 102, Lak	c Wylie, SC 29710	
This instrument was prepared by: The Law Offices of Brent F. Kin	g, PLLC, 264 Latitude	Lane, Ste 102, Lake	Wylie, SC 29710
Brief description for the Index: Lot 317 and 318			
THIS DEED made this 3 day of September, 2033,	by and between		
GRANTOR		GRANTEE	
Alfreda Coleman Chandler and Marcus Chandler, a married couple 8210 Moss Tree Drive Arlington, TX 76001	Hager Capital LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company 4716 W Gold Miners Place Herriman, UT 84096		
Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: nam corporation or partnership.	e, mailing address, a	nd, if appropriate,	character of entity, e.g.
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.	said parties, their hei	rs, successors, and as	ssigns, and shall include
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto condominium unit situated in the City of Winston Salem, Forsyth C	the Grantee in fee si	imple, all that certai	n lot, parcel of land or
BEGINNING at an iron stake on the north side of Fitch Street: thence eastwardly along the north side of Fitch Street 50 feet to parallel line 110 feet to the south line of Lots Nos. 381 and 382, recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth Count	a stake and of that w being Lots Nos. 317 a	vidth extending nort and 318 on map of C	thwardly between Columbia Heights as
Property Address: 1529 Fitch St., Winston Salem, NC 27107 Parcel ID: 6835-80-2854			
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by ins	strument recorded in B	ook 3740 Page 1112	•
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or	does not include	e the primary residen	ce of a Grantor.
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Book _	Page	·	
	1		
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © Revised 7/2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association	North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3 North Carolina Association of Realtors, Inc Standard Form 3		

Submitted electronically by The Law Offices of Brent F King PLLC in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbra lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following ex	nces, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the till wa
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the forego	Mu ( G LICE MICH SEAS)
(Entity Name)	Print Type Name: Alfreda Coleman Chandle N. Santa
By:	marcus Chander 100 5600
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name: Marcus Chandler
By:	N/A BOOK AND
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
By:	15 Zammunganan (SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
State of Texas County of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State Chandler personally appeared before me this day and acknowledge therein expressed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this My Commission Expires:    D	e aforesaid, certify that Alfreda Coleman Chandler and Marcus ged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes day of Sephember 20_13.  Notary Public 5 2021